Parents Evening Feedback

At each Parents Evening we encourage parents to complete our survey in order to gain views on
Parents Evening and the running of the school. We thank Parents for taking the time to complete the
survey and set out below are the results from the last three years. In 2011-12 only 5 questions were

asked that are still being asked now.

2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Agree/ Agree/ Agree/ Agree/
No. | Question Agree % | Agree % | Agree% | Agree%
1 | My child enjoys being at school. 85 87 93 100
5 The school has a good reputation in 61 75 66
the local community.
3 Teachers in the sc_:h'ool set high 8o 89 71
standards for pupils' attainment.
School reports give me helpful
4 | information about my child's progress 94 93 75
in school work.
My child is encouraged and stretched
° to work to the best of his/her ability. 80 89 87
6 _Parents_' Evenings are helpful and 96 94 98 100
informative.
7 | _know how to support my child with 83 88 96
his/her homework.
8 | My child is treated fairly in the school. 91 96 98
| am confident that if | raise a matter
9 | of concern the school will try to do 77 84 85 93
something about it.
The school makes it clear to parents
10 | what standard of work it expects from 84 93 90
its pupils.
11 | The school is well led. 78 89 84
12 | My child feels safe at school. 87 94 95
| know that if my child is having
13 difficulty he/she will be helped. 86 86 91 89
14 | | f_eel the tgachgr really knows my 80 80 86 79
child as an individual.
15 Peterhead Aqademy helps my child 78 88 86
be more confident.
My child benefits from school clubs
16 | and activities provided outwith the 58 67 66
classroom eg music, sport, drama.
17 My child gets an appropriate amount 64 77 89
of homework.
My child uses his/her diary
e effectively. e = e
19 | | check the diary on a regular basis. 67 77 86
20 | |feel involved in my child's learning. 79 85 87




2011-12 |2012-13 |2013-14
Total No. Pupils 1241 1202 1180
Parents/Carers attending 636 670 687
Attendance Rate 51% 56% 58%
Forms completed 454 440 353
Completion rate of forms 71% 66% 51%




